Based on the initial C-141 submitted by Caza and obtained by the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
District (NMOCD), the release was discovered on September 1, 2017. The release was the result 
of a fire in the treating tower, resulting in the release of one hundred and fifty-two (152) barrels 
(bbls) of crude oil, of which forty-eight (48) bbls were recovered. Upon discovery the well was 
shut-in, and the area was secure. The release area is shown in Figure 3. 

Groundwater and Site Characterization 

Based on a review of the New Mexico Office of State Engineers and USGS databases, there are